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!������ ITU/TeleGeography Inc. “Direction of Traffic 1999: Trading Telecom Minutes”.
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!������ ITU World Telecommunication Indicators Database. Note: Excluding States with <100’000 minutes.
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Number of
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permitting
more than
one operator
for
international
telephony
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�������Analysis is based on WTO Basic Telecommunications Commitments and thus presents a minimum level
of traffic likely to be open to competitive service provision.��!������  ITU, WTO.
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'$$7 '$$6 20 Israel
1 Japan 1 Australia 21 Italy
2 New Zealand 2 Austria 22 Japan
3 UK 3 Belgium 23 Korea (Rep.)
4 USA 4 Brunei D. 24 Malaysia

'$$1 5 Canada 25 Mexico
1 Australia 6 Chile 26 Netherlands
2 Canada (partial) 7 Colombia 27 New Zealand
3 Colombia 8 DPR Congo 28 Norway
4 Chile 9 Denmark 29 Peru
5 Denmark 10 Dominican Rep. 30 Philippines
6 Finland 11 El Salvador 31 Russia
7 Japan 12 Finland 32 Somalia
8 Korea (Rep.) 13 France 33 Spain (after Dec. 1998)
9 Malaysia 14 Germany 34 Sweden

10 New Zealand 15 Ghana 35 Switzerland
11 Philippines 16 Guatemala 36 Uganda
12 Sweden 17 HK-China (after Dec 1998) 37 Ukraine
13 UK 18 Indonesia 38 UK
14 USA 19 Ireland (after Dec. 1999) 39 USA
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.� #<5'7 3=12
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 #<00$ 1=$2
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!������ ITU/TeleGeography Inc. “Direction of Traffic 1999: Trading Telecom Minutes”.
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'5=42
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����#+)��*����������	
����#+
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����� Based on 1998 international outgoing traffic and revenue from international operations.
For Sprint, MCI WorldCom and AT&T, data relates to 1997. The definition of international revenue
(gross, net or retail) is tat used by each individual operator.

!������ ITU/TeleGeography Inc. “Direction of Traffic 1999: Trading Telecom Minutes”.



����� �����
��������������������
������������$�
�$������
��������������������������
�����
!������� ���"����#��$�����������%�
����
�����������
�+�&'''������
�$���������(
�����)

AT&T/BT, 17.2%

GlobalOne, 
14.3%

MCI WorldCom,
Telefonica, TP, 

11.1% 
Cable & Wireless, 4.7%

Others, 
47.3%

��	
���'$$5?
�6'=#�!������	��

Unisource, 5.4%

�������������������������������������������������������*�������*������
��	
��	��������.�	��	
��	��������.�	



��������������	
��	���������	������������������������	
��	���������	������������

�������������������������/�������������������������/
0����	���#�������	�0����	���#�������	�

� ����������������(�	��*����!��������"����	

� +����(�������
�������.�:*�����������.��;
 �;��@�������������A�����	B

�  �;��
�����������
�(�	���
(��������������

� ,��!
�9����������	�������
���������(���
����
������"����	�!����������

� ���	�����������<��!���������������	
��
��
���C
9����		�<��������

� �
!���;������������&����	��������	�����
�
�������������
	
��������

� ����
�
�������%��������



0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98

1987-92, 
-2% p.a.

1992-96, 
-4% p.a.

1997-98, 
-14% p.a.

D.140 
approved

D.140 
revised

1�������#��������		�����	���	���1�������#��������		�����	���	���
!�$���������	�!�$���������	�

!����������"����#��$�����������%�
����
�����������
��&'''������
�$���������(
�����)�



0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

1993 1995 1997 1999

Italy

France

UK

Germany

'��#�������/�������	������	��	��!����'��#�������/�������	������	��	��!����
!�$���������	���!�$���������	��������������������	���������������������	����

!��������,--��������������������������&'''�.�!���������&'''



������	���������	���
��	�����	*��	�����	*

!���!���
!�$����!�$����
����	������	��

��2�#�������2�#�����

!�������,--�/����!������0�

2.00

1.75

1.72

1.38

1.36

1.36

1.10

1.10

1.00

0.90

0.89

0.84

0.41

0.30

UAE

Lebanon

Mauritania

Oman

Syria

S. Arabia

Bahrain

Egypt

Jordan

Algeria

Tunisia

Morocco

World Ave.

Kuwait



����������������	������	�������������������	������	����!�$���������!�$��������

!�������,--�/����!������0��%&''')�
��&���	������&'''������

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 

Saudi Arabia

Kuwait

World Average

Oman

Qatar, UAE

Bahrain



����������������	������	�������������������	������	����!�$���������!�$��������

!�������,--�/����!������0��%&''')�
��&���	������&'''������

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 

Morocco

Algeria
World Average

Mauritania

Egypt Tunisia



������	����	�#�����������/������	����	�#�����������/

��D�' 'D�D1 1D�D'7 '7D�D#7 #7D�D01 01D�D17 �E17

$0.45 $0.35 $0.29 $0.23 $0.16 $0.12 $0.06

!�����������,�����#�����*�����+�,--�

3�!�4�����1�����	����	�����3�!�4�����1�����	����	������	��������	��	��������	�
5�6��	�������*��#������7((��57((865�6��	�������*��#������7((��57((86

4''�9���*���.������������������4''�9���*���.������������������
F�(�������

�D'
F�(

�����
F�(&���
�����

�����&
���

�����

>���
�����

$0.23 $0.23 $0.19 $0.19 $0.15

2002 2001 2000 1999 1998



0

2

4

6

8

10

12

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997

300 minutes, local calls

3 mins Int’l call to US

Monthly line rental

���������������������������������	����������!�$�	����������!�$
�#��������:����;�������������#��������:����;������������

��������	
�������
����������������	�������������������



��������������	
��	���������	������������������������	
��	���������	������������

3�	����	������	�����	�����/3�	����	������	�����	�����/
'����������'����������

� G����	�
������	�������	�����(��!�	�	����
��

	���������(�����(����

� *�!����
���	�����	����	�(����!��	����
@��
���
���������������	�����	���

� �����	�	�����
���	��(����!��	��������
���������	���
���	��	����-��	�������	��
��	�����������	������������	���(����

�  ���
����(������	�����	��!����������!�	
�
�	���������
����	�������	
!��

� "�		�����	��
	���������	����	��������	��
�������
���(����
!��������
	����	
���	��
	��


